	28 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	Patent and Trademark C
\0 .\` 1010	077475
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Mark A. Ross	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.
(b) Sun-Den Chen	Internal Address:
	ř —
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: <u>170 West Tasman Drive</u>
8. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95134-1706</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	-
Execution Date: June 17, 1999	_ {
ogical Operation unit For Packet Processing	B. Patent No.(s) 09/335800
Additional num	09/335800 nbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	09/335800
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esq.</u>	09/335800 nbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	09/335800 nbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional num . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jame: <u>Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esg.</u> nternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	09/335800 nbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esg.</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	09/335800 nbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional num . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jame: <u>Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esg.</u> nternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	09/335800 nbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): - \$40.00, - Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386↓
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esg. Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Street Address: State CA ZIP 95110	091/335800 nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00, Quite Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386, Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esg. Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Sity SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	O91/335800 nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
Additional num	O91/335800 nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
Additional num	O91/335800 nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00, Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386, Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid OT USE THIS SPACE
Additional num	O91/335800 nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian D. Ogonowsky, Esq. Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO N Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Brian D. Ogonowsky Reg. No. 31,988	O91/335800 nbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid OT USE THIS SPACE Dation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Sharps Community Mathematical community Charge Deposit Account for this convergence and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid OT USE THIS SPACE
Additional num	O91/335800 nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00, Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386, Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees, required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid OT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mark A. Ross	of	3344 Melendy Lane, San Carlos, California 94070
Sun-Den Chen	of	741 Casswood Ct., San Jose, California 95120

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Logical Operation Unit For Packet Processing

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 17 th day of <u>Jure</u>	, 1999.	
	Mark A. Ross	
	Mark A. Ross	

State of Call SS. County c

On <u>obj 12/99</u> before me, <u>ELERNOR ELLAGET</u> personally appeared Mark A. Ross personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this <u>17</u> day of <u>Jun</u>-e Sun-Den-Chen State of Coleposito

County of lanta Classe

On <u>Ob/12/99</u> before me, <u>ELEFNOR</u> <u>EILAERT</u> personally appeared Sun-Den Chen personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.</u>



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

there to

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

522146 vl

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 06/17/1999